CH \$65.00 383046

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM317064

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent		09/16/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAV-A-LIFE, LLC
Street Address:	2260 Wendt Street
City:	Algonquin
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60102
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3830463	SAVALIFE.COM		
Registration Number:	3830464	SAVALIFE.COM		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8438

Email: raquel.haleem@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Raquel Haleem c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	214338-84
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raquel Haleem
SIGNATURE:	/Raquel Haleem/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Trademark Release (Sav-A-Life Asset Sale -- September 16, 2014)#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Release (Sav-A-Life Asset Sale -- September 16, 2014)#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Release (Sav-A-Life Asset Sale -- September 16, 2014)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of September 16, 2014, by **MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC**, in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, "**Grantee**"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Assignment described below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantee and SAV-A-LIFE, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2013 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Grantee in certain Trademark Collateral as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 5, 2013, at Reel 4956 Frame 0092; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. Grantee hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Grantee hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

By:

Name: Faraaz Kamran

Title: Managing Director

Trademark Release and Reassignment

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark	Current Owner/Applicant	Status	App. #	Filing Date	Reg. #	Reg. Date
SAVALIFE.COM	SAV-A-LIFE,	Registered	77/775410	07-Jul-2009	3830463	10-Aug-
	LLC					2010
SAVALIFE.COM	SAV-A-LIFE,	Registered	77/775417	07-Jul-2009	3830464	10-Aug-
& Design	LLC	_				2010

Antares Trademark Release and Reassignment

RECORDED: 09/16/2014